
From: Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 2:36 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Madeleine Tiedeman 
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'Brent Ferguson' <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 
'Ruchi Bhatt' <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 'shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au' <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; 
'Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au' <Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 
'Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au' <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; Graham South 
<gsouth@asu.org.au>; 'rachell@hsu.net.au' <rachell@hsu.net.au>; ldoust 
<lisa.doust@stjames.net.au>; Graham South <gsouth@asu.org.au> 
Subject: AM2018/26 - Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award 2010 
 
Dear Associate, 
 
We refer to the matter above. Please see attached for filing a witness statement made today by Mr 
Robert Steiner. Mr Steiner withdraws his statement of 19 June 2019. The only difference between 
the two statements is the deletion of paragraph 9 of the 2 July statement and the insertion of the 
words ‘I am employed under Social, Community, Home Care and Disabilities Services Industry Award 
2010 (‘the Award’)’ at paragraph 8. We would appreciate it if the Commission could make a copy 
available for Mr Steiner at the Newcastle offices of the Commission when he gives evidence 
tomorrow. 
 
We copy the other parties by way of service. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Michael Robson 
National Industrial Officer 
Australian Services Union - National Office 
 
Level 8, 321 Pitt Street  
Sydney, NSW 2000  
Tel  (02) 9265 8231 
Mobile 0428 447 114 
Direct E-mail  mrobson@asu.asn.au  
www.asu.asn.au 
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